

		BLUEPRINT CLINTONVILLE: SUMP PUMP PROJECT NO. 2				
Bid Date: 05/10/2017		Project Manager: Mike Griffith	CIP #: 650876-110172		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Order Number	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Walk Removed	\$2,000.00	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00
2	202	Pavement Removed (Driveway)	\$30.00	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00
3	202	Remove and Replace Fence	\$100.00	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	\$20.00	CY	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 28,700.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	\$20.00	CY	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 28,700.00
6	603	3" Conduit, Type E (Drain Pipe)	\$4,000.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00
7	608	Concrete Walk 4"	\$1,250.00	SF	\$ 47.00	\$ 58,750.00
8	608	Concrete Walk 8"	\$750.00	SF	\$ 54.00	\$ 40,500.00
9	659	Seeding and Mulching (Contingency, as Directed by Engineer)	\$1,000.00	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00
10	Special	Downspout Investigation	\$100.00	EA	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00
11	Special	Sanitary Lateral Investigation	\$100.00	EA	\$ 541.00	\$ 54,100.00
12	Special	Work Order Development	\$100.00	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00
13	Special	Photo Documentation	\$100.00	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	Special	Sump Pump Installation	\$100.00	EA	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 144,000.00
15	Special	30" Sump Pit Surcharge	\$20.00	EA	\$ 473.00	\$ 9,460.00
16	Special	Battery Powered Backup Sump Pump	\$100.00	EA	\$ 828.00	\$ 82,800.00
17	Special	Electric Circuit & Single Dedicated Receptacle	\$100.00	EA	\$ 546.00	\$ 54,600.00
18	Special	Connect Sump Pump Discharge to Existing Downspout Lateral	\$100.00	EA	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00
19	Special	Interior Foundation Drain Disconnection	\$100.00	EA	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 135,500.00
20	Special	Disconnect Downspout	\$400.00	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00
21	Special	Exterior Pit	\$20.00	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00
22	Special	Exterior Foundation Drain Redirection	\$20.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
23	Special	Coring of Foundation Wall	\$20.00	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00
24	Special	Curb, Cored	\$75.00	EA	\$ 109.00	\$ 8,175.00
25	Special	Curb, Notched	\$75.00	EA	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00
26	Special	Pop Up Emitter	\$75.00	EA	\$ 634.00	\$ 47,550.00
27	Special	Landscape Removed and Replace Allowance	\$100.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00
28	Special	Plumbing, Electric, & R/W Permit Fees, Allowance	\$1.00	LS	\$39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
					Subtotal	\$ 1,047,585.00
	Special	Force Account (.20 X Sum of Items 1 through 28)	\$1.00	LS		\$ 209,517.00
					Total	\$ 1,257,102.00

THE BIDDER'S TOTAL ABOVE IS HIS TOTAL BID BASED UPON HIS UNIT PRICES AND LUMP SUM PRICES AND THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THIS FIGURE IS FOR INFORMATION AT THE TIME OF THE OPENING OF THE BIDS ONLY. THE CITY WILL MAKE THE TABULATION FROM THE UNIT PRICES AND LUMP SUM PRICE BID. IF THERE IS AN ERROR IN THE TOTAL BY THE BIDDER, IT SHALL BE CHANGED AS ONLY THE UNIT PRICES AND LUMP SUM PRICES SHALL GOVERN.

NOTES:

- 1.) Apparent low bidder - Ohio Basement Authority.
- 2.) Only one bid submitted

OHIO BASEMENT AUTHORITY			
Description	Price Of Materials	Price Of Labor	Extension
Walk Removed	\$4.53	\$13.86	\$36,780.00
Pavement Removed (Driveway)	\$9.95	\$81.53	\$2,744.40
Remove and Replace Fence	\$3.00	\$43.31	\$4,631.00
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	\$1,451.52	\$155.92	\$32,148.80
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	\$1,451.52	\$155.92	\$32,148.80
3" Conduit, Type E (Drain Pipe)	\$2.64	\$15.55	\$72,760.00
Concrete Walk 4"	\$10.00	\$42.25	\$65,312.50
Concrete Walk 8"	\$18.51	\$42.25	\$45,570.00
Seeding and Mulching (Contingency, as Directed by Engineer)	\$7.77	\$13.85	\$21,620.00
Downspout Investigation	\$11.20	\$86.62	\$9,782.00
Sanitary Lateral Investigation	\$201.89	\$405.87	\$60,776.00
Work Order Development	\$0.00	\$86.62	\$8,662.00
Photo Documentation	\$5.60	\$43.31	\$4,891.00
Sump Pump Installation	\$599.00	\$1,012.75	\$161,175.00
30" Sump Pit Surcharge	\$61.20	\$132.60	\$3,876.00
Battery Powered Backup Sump Pump	\$674.69	\$251.73	\$92,642.00
Electric Circuit & Single Dedicated Receptacle	\$176.06	\$435.64	\$61,170.00
Connect Sump Pump Discharge to Existing Downspout Lateral	\$65.58	\$26.82	\$9,240.00
Interior Foundation Drain Disconnection	\$1,008.00	\$508.70	\$151,670.00
Disconnect Downspout	\$37.07	\$125.87	\$65,176.00
Exterior Pit	\$616.27	\$1,554.38	\$43,413.00
Exterior Foundation Drain Redirection	\$279.67	\$504.36	\$15,680.60
Coring of Foundation Wall	\$10.65	\$86.77	\$1,948.40
Curb, Cored	\$36.25	\$88.63	\$9,366.00
Curb, Notched	\$25.50	\$84.41	\$8,243.25
Pop Up Emitter	\$82.02	\$673.69	\$56,678.25
Landscape Removed and Replace Allowance	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
Plumbing, Electric, & R/W Permit Fees, Allowance	\$0.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
		Subtotal	\$1,167,105.00
Force Account (.20 X Sum of Items 1 through 28)	\$86,320.07	\$147,100.93	\$233,421.00
		Total:	\$1,400,526.00

Bond Amount	NA
Proposal Bond Amount Required	NA
Contract Compliance No.	38-3823702
Vendor #	015314
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed?	Yes
Local Vendor? Y/N	No
Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?	Yes
Prequalified	Yes
Proposal Affidavit Completed?	Yes